Lee County Board Dixon, Illinois

RESOLUTION NO)

QUAD CITIES REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY REAPPOINTMENT OF KEVIN MARX

WHEREAS, the Illinois General Assembly adopted 70 ILCS 510/, known as the Quad City Regional Economic Development Authority Act, hereafter referred to as the QCREDA Act; and,

WHEREAS, the purpose of the QCREDA Act is to promote industrial, commercial, residential, service, transportation and recreational activities and facilities, thereby enhancing the employment opportunities, public health and general welfare of the State of Illinois; and,

WHEREAS, the QCREDA Act creates a political subdivision, body politic and municipal corporation named the Quad Cities Regional Economic Development Authority (QCREDA), with a jurisdiction of the geographic areas within the boundaries of Jo Daviess, Carroll, Whiteside, Stephenson, Lee, Rock Island, Henry, Knox, and Mercer Counties in the State of Illinois, and,

WHEREAS, the governing and administrative powers of QCREDA consists of 16 members, including one member from each of the nine (9) counties within the political subdivision; and

WHEREAS, the Lee County Board Chairman shall appoint a Lee County member of the QCREDA with the advice and consent of the Lee County Board; and,

WHEREAS, Kevin Marx has served as a member of the QCREDA representing Lee County since his initial appointment in 2019, and seeks to be reappointed for an additional three-year term.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Lee County Board that Kevin Marx is hereby appointed as a member of the QCREDA for a three-year term, beginning on the Third Monday in January 2023, and ending on the Third Monday of January 2026.

	PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD
	THISDAY OF, 2023
ATTEST:	BY: Lee County Board Chairman
ATTEST.	Lee County Board Chairman
BY:	
Lee County Clerk	